
 
Sample Plan of Study: Hope College Nursing Department 

    

Fall Semester Year:  
Freshman 

Course 
Taken 

Credits Spring Semester Year:  
Freshman 

Course 
Taken 

Credits 

IDS: First Year Seminar   3 Chem 103: Biol Chemistry  4 
Engl 113: Expository Writing  3 Soc 101: Sociology  3 
Psy 100: Intro Psychology   3 Biol 222/Kin 200: Human Anatomy  4 
Biol 103: Cell Biology  4 Religion 200 level  3  
Global Language  3 Kin 140: Health Dynamics   2 
      
TOTAL CREDITS  16 TOTAL CREDITS  16 
 
 

   

Fall Semester Year:  
Sophomore 

Course 
Taken 

Credits Spring Semester Year:  
Sophomore 

Course 
Taken 

Credits 

Psy 230: Developmental Psych   4 Bio 231: Microorganisms  4 
Biol 221: Human Physiology  4 Math 115: Introductory Statistics   3 
Nurs 255: Health Assessment  3 Nurs 232: Nursing Skills Laboratory  3 
Nurs 210: Intro to Nursing   3 Nurs 260: Pharmacology   3 
   Kin 208: Nutrition   3 
      
TOTAL CREDITS  14 TOTAL CREDITS  16 
 
 

   

Fall Semester Year:  
Junior 

Course 
Taken 

Credits Spring Semester Year:  
Junior 

Course 
Taken 

Credits 

Nurs 320: Pathophysiology  3 Nurs 380: Nursing Research  3 
Nurs 310: Nursing Lifespan I  3 Nurs 315: Nursing Lifespan II  3 
Nursing Practicum  3 Nursing Practicum  3 
Philosophical Perspectives  3 Nursing Practicum  3 
Arts in Practice  3 Historical Perspectives  3 
      
TOTAL CREDITS  15 TOTAL CREDITS  15 
 
 

   

Fall Semester Year:  
Senior 

Course 
Taken 

Credits Spring Semester Year:  
Senior 

Course 
Taken 

Credits 

Nurs 481: Mgmt & Transitions  3 Nurs 470: Clinical Judgment  3 
Nurs 418: Research Practicum   1 Nurs 488: Nursing Internship  3 
Nursing Practicum  3 Nursing Practicum  3 
Nursing Practicum  3 Human Creative Perspectives  3 
Elective  3 Senior Seminar  3 
      
TOTAL CREDITS   13 TOTAL CREDITS  15 
 
 

   

BOLD: Only offered during that semester                             
Comments: 
 
 
 

NURS 325: Psychiatric Mental Health NURS 418: Research Practicum Study Abroad: 
NURS 335: Maternity &Women’s Health NURS 385: Gerontology Chicago: 
NURS 345: Pediatric NURS 420: Population Health Date of Graduation: 
NURS 365: Adult NURS 488: Nursing Internship Degree Evaluation Reviewed: 

 



 
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING (BSN)  

 
General Education Requirements 
Interdisciplinary    First Year Seminar (3) 
Kinesiology 140    Health Dynamics (2) 
Religion 200    Religion II only (3) (need Christian Tenants flag) 
Humanities    Human Creative Perspectives (3) 
Humanities    Philosophical Perspectives (3) 
Humanities    Historical Perspectives (3) 
Arts      Arts in Practice (3) 
Global Language               Level II Language (3) 
Interdisciplinary    Senior Seminar (3) 
Human Diversities   Two Human Diversities flagged courses: US and Global 
 
Pre- and Co-Requisites      
Biology 103    Introduction to Cell Biology (4) 
Biology 221    Human Physiology (4) 
Kinesiology 200   Human Anatomy (4) 
Biology 231    Microbiology (4) 
Chemistry 103    Introduction to Biological Chemistry (4) 
English 113    Expository Writing (3) 
Kinesiology 208   Introduction to Nutrition (3) 
Math 115    Introduction to Statistics (3) 
Psychology 100    Introduction to Psychology (3) 
Psychology 230    Developmental Psychology (4) 
Sociology 101    Sociology and Social Problems (3) 
 
Nursing 
NURS 210    Introduction to Professional Nursing (3) 
NURS 232    Nursing Skills Laboratory (3) 
NURS 255    Health Assessment (3) 
NURS 260    Pharmacology (3) 
NURS 310    Nursing Across the Lifespan I (3) 
NURS 315     Nursing Across the Lifespan II (3) 
NURS 320    Pathophysiology (3) 
NURS 325    Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing Theory and Practicum (3) 
NURS 335    Maternity & Women’s Health Nursing Theory and Practicum (3) 
NURS 345    Pediatric Nursing Theory and Practicum (3) 
NURS 365    Adult Nursing Theory and Practicum (3) 
NURS 380    Nursing Research (3) 
NURS 385    Gerontological Nursing Theory and Practicum (3) 
NURS 418    Nursing Research Practicum (1) 
NURS 420    Population Health Nursing Theory and Practicum (3) 
NURS 481    Nursing Management and Transitions (3) 
NURS 486    Clinical Judgment in Nursing (3) 
NURS 488    Nursing Internship (3)  
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